Materials Innovation Recycling Authority (MIRA)

Connecticut Solid Waste System (CSWS)

“2015” HOLIDAY SCHEDULE (1/01/2015)

DATE DAY HOLIDAY MIRA FACILITIES
OFFICE (SITES)

January 1, 2015 Thursday New Year’s Day Closed Closed
January 19, 2015 Monday Martin Luther King Day Closed Open
February 12, 2015 | Thursday Lincoln’s Birthday Open Open
February 16, 2015 | Monday Presidents’ Day Closed Open
April 3, 2015 Friday Good Friday Closed Open
May 25, 2015 Monday Memorial Day Closed Closed
July 3, 2015 Friday Independence Day (Observed) Closed Open
July 4, 2015 Saturday Independence Day Closed Closed
September 7, 2015 | Monday Labor Day Closed Closed
October 12, 2015 Monday Columbus Day (Observed) Closed Open
November 11, 2015 | Wednesday | Veteran’s Day (Observed) Open Open
November 26, 2015 | Thursday Thanksgiving Day Closed Closed
November 27, 2015 | Friday Day After Thanksgiving Closed Open
December 25, 2015 | Friday Christmas Day Closed Closed
January 1, 2016 Friday New Year’s Day Closed Closed

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS AND HOURS OF OPERATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH NOTICE
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HOURS OF OPERATION

WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY TRANSFER STATIONS (Essex, Torrington & Watertown)
Monday — Friday 5:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m. Monday — Friday 6:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.

Saturday 5:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m. (a) Saturday CLOSED (b)

Sunday CLOSED Sunday CLOSED

REGIONAL RECYCLING FACILITY

Monday — Friday 7:00 a.m. —4:00 p.m.
Saturday CLOSED (c)
Sunday CLOSED

(a) The Waste Processing Facility will have extended hours on the Saturday following a Weekday Holiday - Open 5:00 a.m. —
5:00 p.m.

(b) The Transfer Stations will open on the Saturday following a Weekday Holiday on the following schedule:
Open 6:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. after New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and
Christmas Day.

(c) The Recycling Facility will open on the Saturday following a Weekday Holiday on the following schedule:

7:00 a.m. — 11:00 a.m. after Martin Luther King Day, Lincoln’s Birthday, President’s Day, Good Friday, Columbus Day, and
Veteran’s Day.

7:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m. after New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and
Christmas Day.

TELEPHONE NUMBERS - Area Code 860

MIRA —MainOffice . . ..................... 757-7700  Transfer Stations

MIRA - Billing & Permitting ................ 757-7758  Essex Transfer Station ...................... 757-7752
Recycling Scale House (Hartford) . ............ 757-7754  Torrington Transfer Station.................. 757-7751
Waste Processing Facility (Hartford) .......... 757-7753  Watertown Transfer Station. . ................ 274-4690

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS AND HOURS OF OPERATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH NOTICE



